

Dev Raj & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.10562 of 2024

24.04.2026 Present: M/s Ravi Thakur and Riktik Sharma, Advocates,
for the petitioners.

Mr.Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed. Registry to
place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 24, 2026
(Rishi)